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Team POCs

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL

Tom Hutchinson Supervisor 215-737-3056 Thomas.Hutchinson@dla.mil

Patricia Martin Sr. Acq Specialist 215-737-7838 Patricia.A.Martin@dla.mil

Stephanie 
Gallagher

Sr. Acq Specialist 215-737-5145 Stephanie.Gallagher@dla.mil

Baotran Dao Acq Specialist 215-737-7249 Baotran.Dao@dla.mil

John Green Acq Specialist 215-737-3169 John.e2.Green@dla.mil

Dana Maiocco Acq Specialist 215-737-3024 Dana.Maiocco@dla.mil

Don Howarth Acq Specialist 215-737-0429 Donald.Howarth@dla.mil

Isaiah Murray Acq Specialist 215-737-5817 Isaiah.Murray@dla.mil

Elene Chappelle Acq Specialist 215-737-2532 Elene.Chappelle@dla.mil
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• Overboot Lightweight (AFS) = Moulded

Lightweight Overboot

• Gloves – Butyl, JB2GU, Glove Inserts

• Toxicological Agent Protective Items (TAP)

• Joint Protective Aircrew Ensemble (JPACE)

• Chemical Protective Helmet Covers
• Carrying Bag (for JSLIST)

Product Line Overview
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JSLIST – Joint Service Lightweight Integrated Suit Technology

• Chemical Protective Suit

- Coat & Trousers

- Type II – standard issue for ground forces

-Type VII – Special Operation Forces

Product Line Overview
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• Items currently procured are for Warfighters only.

• Items subject to International Traffic in Arms Regulations 
(ITAR).

• DLA supports two major customers:
– Individual Chemical Equipment Management  
Program (ICEMP).  Office provides centralized 
management and funding of U.S. Army chemical individual 
protective equipment.
- Military Service War Reserve Stocks.

Product Line Overview



WARFIGHTER FIRST
62

Obligations

• Material Obligations –
- FY18 Planned - $117.5 Million
- FY18 Actual - $89.7 Million
- FY19 Forecast - $117.5 Million

• SALES (@ Cost) –
- FY16 - $28.8 Million
- FY17 - $69.1 Million
- FY18 - $52.4 Million

• Top Sales Items FY18 (Quantity) – Chemical Protective Helmet 
Cover (109,781); Cape Aircrewman (92,773); AFS Overboot
(75,202); JSLIST Trousers TY II (70,837); JSLIST Coat TY II 
(64,681)
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Open Procurements

• Currently no open competitive solicitations.

• Majority of current Chemical Protective Items are set-aside 
for Mandatory Sources and/or are limited to “qualified 
sources”.
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Upcoming Opportunities

• Future solicitations currently being planned.  Look at 
FEDBizOpps for future details and Market Research 
Surveys that will help in the development of our 
Acquisition Strategies. Planned Target Award Dates (TAD) 
are listed:

• Moulded Lightweight Overboot (MALO) – Feb 2019
• Cape, Aircrewman’s – Mar 2019
• Inserts, Cotton, Glove – Mar 2019
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Program POCs

• Joint Program Executive Office for Chemical and 
Biological Defense (JPEO-CBD) – responsible for 
research, development, acquisition, fielding, and life-cycle 
support of chemical and biological equipment and medical 
countermeasures. It focuses on the protection of Soldiers, 
Sailors, Airmen, and Marines from chemical and biological 
weapons on the battlefield.

• Joint Project Manager for Protection (JPM P) – one of 
eight JPMs under JPEO-CBD, provides DoD and other 
federal customers, with the protection requires to 
effectively conduct active combat, consequence 
management, and homeland defense operations in CBRN 
environments.


